5437 Ontario Lottery and Gaming Corp. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0

5460 Other MOE  .  .  .  .  23,142 6,084 0 29,226 29,226 23,142 6,084

5610 Municipal Enterprises .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   143,861 37,820 79,472 261,153 261,153 223,333 37,820

5910 Other Muns and Enterprises .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  44,389 11,616 3,010 59,015 59,015 44,389 11,616 3,010 3,010

5950 Amounts Added to PIL  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0 0 0 0

9599 TOTAL 550,563 126,729 104,782 782,074 0 782,074 652,335 126,729 3,010 3,010 0 0 0 0

CProvince of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 30.10.2023  17:07
2022.01

FIR2022:   Owen Sound C Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   4259 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   47101 for the year ended December 31, 2022

Salaries, Wages and
Employee Benefits

Interest on
Long Term Debt

Materials
Contracted
Services

Rents and Financial
Expenses

External
Transfers

Amortization
Total Expenses

Before Adjustments
Inter-Functional

Adjustments
Allocation of

Program Support *
Total Expenses

After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

General government
0240 Governance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 783,958 208,967 151,768 1,144,693 68,386 1,213,079

0250 Corporate Management .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   1,046,892 133,194 70,215 214,861 9,800 366,442 1,841,404 88,084 1,929,488

0260 Program Support .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  591,971 1,166,254 344,401 17,066 2,119,692 -2,119,692 0

0299 Subtotal 2,422,821 133,194 1,445,436 711,030 26,866 0 366,442 5,105,789 0 -1,963,222 3,142,567

Protection services
0410 Fire .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  4,583,320 223,646 117,203 228,693 5,152,862 294,180 5,447,042

0420 Police .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  10,154,581 143,150 740,931 409,869 13,242 399,920 11,861,693 0 11,861,693

0421 Court Security .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   696,379 3,582 122 0 700,083 0 700,083

0422 Prisoner Transportation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 0 0 0 0

0430 Conservation authority .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  284,269 4,900 0 289,169 0 289,169

0440 Protective inspection and control .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  245,887 47,249 94,392 16,698 404,226 23,151 427,377

0445 Building permit and inspection services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   590,176 40,242 3,248 8,760 642,426 37,856 680,282

0450 Emergency measures .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0

0460 Provincial Offences Act (POA) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0 0

0498 Other  0 0 0

0499 Subtotal 16,270,343 143,150 1,339,919 629,734 13,242 0 654,071 19,050,459 0 355,187 19,405,646

Transportation services
0611 Roads - Paved .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   742,010 1,600 297,498 1,220,088 40,275 1,532,355 3,833,826 137,494 3,971,320

0612 Roads - Unpaved .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  21,613 37,816 26,935 0 86,364 5,160 91,524

0613 Roads - Bridges and Culverts .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   14,727 138,074 59,030 155,144 366,975 12,655 379,630

0614 Roads - Traffic Operations & Roadside .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   488,505 248,791 531,481 9,575 365,650 1,644,002 76,391 1,720,393

0621 Winter Control - Except sidewalks, Parking Lots .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  644,434 807,126 701 91,357 20,588 1,564,206 92,219 1,656,425

0622 Winter Control - Sidewalks, Parking Lots Only .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  338,616 225,237 24,183 822 0 588,858 35,180 624,038

0631 Transit - Conventional .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   203,660 193,348 1,670,622 35,269 2,102,899 123,524 2,226,423

0632 Transit - Disabled & special needs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  43,835 32,266 292,066 0 368,167 21,995 390,162

0640 Parking .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  53,010 10,483 127,602 43,986 1,707 55,048 291,836 14,146 305,982

0650 Street lighting .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  6,274 16,483 202,759 88,160 117,184 430,860 18,740 449,600

0660 Air transportation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  216 0 216 216

0698 Other 0 0 0

0699 Subtotal 2,556,684 28,566 2,310,733 3,957,252 143,736 0 2,281,238 11,278,209 0 537,504 11,815,713

Environmental services
0811 Wastewater collection/conveyance.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  774,043 437,700 350,034 891 367,236 1,929,904 125,739 2,055,643

0812 Wastewater treatment & disposal .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   549,814 542,033 1,043,440 320,819 7,897 1,001,622 3,465,625 114,822 3,580,447

0821 Urban storm sewer system .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  89,624 23,000 451,091 563,715 6,728 570,443

0822 Rural storm sewer system .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0 0

0831 Water treatment .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   626,788 460,065 194,813 313,306 1,594,972 76,569 1,671,541

0832 Water distribution/transmission .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  1,740,516 33,504 542,867 314,525 12,266 581,442 3,225,120 157,939 3,383,059

0840 Solid waste collection .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 39,050 234,448 248,237 0 521,735 31,169 552,904

0850 Solid waste disposal .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   12,022 5,341 182,421 53,666 253,450 11,935 265,385

0860 Waste diversion .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 117,147 55,980 909,010 14,293 0 1,096,430 65,503 1,161,933

0898 Other GREEN ENERGY 3,578 3,018 1,111 12,712 8,219 28,638 1,220 29,858

0899 Subtotal 3,952,582 578,555 2,803,952 2,532,571 35,347 0 2,776,582 12,679,589 0 591,624 13,271,213

Health services
1010 Public health services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0

1020 Hospitals .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0

1030 Ambulance services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0

1035 Ambulance dispatch .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0

1040 Cemeteries .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  395,976 2,054 103,329 13,605 49,271 564,235 30,765 595,000

1098 Other 0 0 0

1099 Subtotal 395,976 2,054 103,329 13,605 0 0 49,271 564,235 0 30,765 595,000

Social and family services
1210 General assistance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0 0

1220 Assistance to aged persons .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0

1230 Child care .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0 0

1298 Other 0 0 0

1299 Subtotal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CProvince of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 30.10.2023  17:07
2022.01

FIR2022:   Owen Sound C Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   4259 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   47101 for the year ended December 31, 2022

Salaries, Wages and
Employee Benefits

Interest on
Long Term Debt

Materials
Contracted
Services

Rents and Financial
Expenses

External
Transfers

Amortization
Total Expenses

Before Adjustments
Inter-Functional

Adjustments
Allocation of

Program Support *
Total Expenses

After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Social Housing
1410 Public Housing .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0 0

1420 Non-Profit/Cooperative Housing .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0

1430 Rent Supplement Programs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0

1497 Other 0 0 0

1498 Other 0 0 0

1499 Subtotal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Recreation and cultural services
1610 Parks  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  1,233,128 13,144 267,928 238,202 5,533 583,468 2,341,403 105,023 2,446,426

1620 Recreation programs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  50,033 141,038 65,931 10,189 0 267,191 15,963 283,154

1631 Rec. Fac. - Golf Crs, Marina, Ski Hill .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0 0

1634 Rec. Fac. - All Other .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   1,022,969 30,765 260,031 874,399 3,682 1,249,924 3,441,770 130,945 3,572,715

1640 Libraries .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   976,677 1,511,182 288,264 2,776,123 59,357 2,835,480

1645 Museums .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2,394 94,139 23,852 120,385 5,767 126,152

1650 Cultural services  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  513,366 195,189 25,880 5,497 54,310 794,242 44,205 838,447

1698 Other  0 0 0

1699 Subtotal 3,798,567 43,909 2,469,507 1,204,412 24,901 0 2,199,818 9,741,114 0 361,260 10,102,374

Planning and development
1810 Planning and zoning .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   428,959 98,960 21,990 8,861 4,108 562,878 33,382 596,260

1820 Commercial and Industrial .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   451,260 416,279 27,980 641 896,160 53,500 949,660

1830 Residential development .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0 0

1840 Agriculture and reforestation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0 0

1850 Tile drainage/shoreline assistance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  0 0

1898 Other  0 0 0

1899 Subtotal 880,219 0 515,239 49,970 8,861 0 4,749 1,459,038 0 86,882 1,545,920

1910 Other 0 0 0

9910 TOTAL 30,277,192 929,428 10,988,115 9,098,574 252,953 0 8,332,171 59,878,433 0 0 59,878,433

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 30.10.2023  17:07
2022.01

FIR2022:   Owen Sound C Schedule 42
Asmt Code:   4259 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
MAH Code:   47101 for the year ended December 31, 2022

Additional information contained in Schedule 40
1

Total of column 1 includes: $

5010 Salaries and wages  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  23,173,851

5020 Employee benefits  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 7,103,341